

## **AGENDA**

## **METROPOLITAN BOARD OF EQUALIZATION**

## Monday, August 30, 2021 8:30 AM

## Property Assessor's Office, Howard Office Building, 2nd Floor, 700 2nd Avenue South, Suite 210, Nashville Tennessee 37210

- I. Call To Order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Review and Approval of Minutes
- IV. Old Business
- V. New Business

**Appeals** 

8:30 AM Audio conference: No Clint Carter Supporting documentation: No

Parcel ID 146 01 0 029.00 Property Type: RES

939 Tyne Blvd, Nashville Tn 37220

Parcel ID 079 00 0 020.00 Property Type: COM

7125 Cockrill Bend Blvd, Nashville Tn 37209

Parcel ID 092 15 0 180.00 Property Type: COM

2108 Hayes St, Nashville Tn 37203

Parcel ID 104 06 0 012.00 Property Type: COM

107 Acklen Park Dr, Nashville Tn 37203

Parcel ID 104 06 0 029.00 Property Type: COM

3300 Park Dr, Nashville Tn 37203

The Metropolitan Board of Equalization (MBOE) formal appeal hearings are held in the Office of Assessments. The MBOE is an independent board, separate from the Office of Assessments, whose members are appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by the Metropolitan Nashville & Davidson County Council. The MBOE decisions are solely made by their board and may be appealed to the State Board of Equalization.

Appointment continued from the previous page

8:30 AM Audio conference: No Clint Carter Supporting documentation: No

Parcel ID 104 08 0 121.00 Property Type: COM

1907 Capers Ave, Nashville Tn 37212

Parcel ID 104 08 0 324.00 Property Type: COM

1605 16th Ave S, Nashville Tn 37212

Parcel ID 117 14 0 173.00 Property Type: COM

3815 Green Hills Village Dr, Nashville Tn 37215

Parcel ID 148 00 0 167.00 Property Type: COM

100 Cummings Ct, Antioch Tn 37013

Parcel ID 148 00 0 225.00 Property Type: COM

108 Cummings Ct, Antioch Tn 37013

10:00 AM Audio conference: Yes Kyle Sheehan Supporting documentation: No

Parcel ID 094 06 0 002.00 Property Type: COM

1105 Visco Dr, Nashville Tn 37210

Parcel ID 095 00 0 106.00 Property Type: COM

2525 Perimeter Place Dr, Nashville Tn 37214

Parcel ID 118 15 0 010.00 Property Type: COM

719 Thompson Ln, Nashville Tn 37204

Parcel ID 118 15 0 014.00 Property Type: COM

2600 Powell Ave, Nashville Tn 37204

Parcel ID 118 16 0 082.00 Property Type: COM

0 Kraft Dr, Nashville Tn 37204

Parcel ID 147 00 0 010.00 Property Type: COM

394 Harding Pl, Nashville Tn 37211

Parcel ID 164 00 0 253.00 Property Type: COM

3754 Murfreesboro Pike, Antioch Tn 37013

11:00 AM Audio conference: No

Baggott, Roland W. Iii & Nicol Supporting documentation: No

Parcel ID 130 16 0 007.00 Property Type: RES

4525 Alcott Dr, Nashville Tn 37215

The Metropolitan Board of Equalization (MBOE) formal appeal hearings are held in the Office of Assessments. The MBOE is an independent board, separate from the Office of Assessments, whose members are appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by the Metropolitan Nashville & Davidson County Council. The MBOE decisions are

solely made by their board and may be appealed to the State Board of Equalization.

08/30/2021 Page 2

11:15 AM Audio conference: Yes 535 Main St (nashville) Owner, Supporting documentation: Yes

B5 Main St (nashville) Owner, Supporting documentation: Yes

Parcel ID 082 05 0 178.00 Property Type: COM

1420 Adams St, Nashville Tn 37208

Parcel ID 082 15 0 227.00 Property Type: COM

535 Main St, Nashville Tn 37206

Parcel ID 093 02 3 179.00 Property Type: COM

215 2nd Ave N, Nashville Tn 37201

Parcel ID 093 13 0 574.00 Property Type: COM

1515 Demonbreun St, Nashville Tn 37203

Parcel ID 093 14 0 571.00 Property Type: COM

810 Division St, Nashville Tn 37203

Parcel ID 106 00 0 130.00 Property Type: COM

120 Millwood Dr, Nashville Tn 37217

Parcel ID 161 00 0 119.00 Property Type: COM

765 Mcmurray Dr, Nashville Tn 37211

VI. Announcements

VII. Adjournment



Please contact Kristina Ratcliff with requests for accommodations. (615) 862-6080

The Metropolitan Board of Equalization (MBOE) formal appeal hearings are held in the Office of Assessments. The MBOE is an independent board, separate from the Office of Assessments, whose members are appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by the Metropolitan Nashville & Davidson County Council. The MBOE decisions are solely made by their board and may be appealed to the State Board of Equalization.